

BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Sanford Airport Authority will hold the regular December Board meeting on Tuesday December 1, 2020 at 8:30 a.m., at the Sanford Airport Authority Vigilante room, 2001 Red Cleveland Boulevard, Suite 2129, Sanford, Florida. Information may be obtained by contacting the executive offices during normal business hours at (407) 585-4042. The meeting will be held both in person and virtually utilizing the online platform of **UberConference®**. Interested persons will be able to listen to the meeting telephonically by dialing in to the Uber Conference phone number (407-553-2512) or accessing the URL: - https://www.uberconference.com/flysanford

Due to social distancing requirements, the number of individuals allowed in the physical meeting room will be limited. Please note masks will be required for anyone who chooses to attend the meeting in person. If you do not have a mask, one will be provided.

DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE (DRC)

The Sanford Airport Design Review Committee (DRC) meetings are conducted on the first Wednesday of each month unless otherwise posted. The regular meeting is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, December 2, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., at the Sanford Airport Authority Executive Offices Board Room, A.K. Shoemaker Domestic Terminal, 1200 Red Cleveland Boulevard, Sanford, Florida. Information may be obtained by contacting the executive offices during regular business hours at (407) 585-4042.

Please take notice that if any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Sanford Airport Authority with respect to any matter considered at the meeting or hearing scheduled herein, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based, per Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes. Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the executive offices 48 hours in advance of the meeting at (407) 585-4042.

Tom Nolan, A.A.E. President & CEO